Therefore, it is an ongoing project only. | 

The Complainant sought for the following reliefs:- 

A) Direct the Respondents to register the Prestige Silver Springs 

Project under TNRERA Act. 

B) Direct the Respondents to pay the balance Corpus Fund of 

Rs. 95,32,945/- (Rs. Ninety Five Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Nine Hundred 

and Forty Five Only) to the Complainant jointly and severally which was 

collected by the Respondents from the Villa owners, together with interest 

at 24% from 01.04.2023 until the amount is paid to the Complainant, 

within a time frame fixed by this Hon'‘ble Authority.